
Traveling around Nagano, safely & securely this winter. 

Express Bus  Nagano - Omachi  【Raicho Liner】  Timetable 
Effective from December 1, 2016  

 
 

December 1, 2016 thru April 14, 2017 
* Service times until the day before the Tateyama Kurobe Alpine Route opens. 
* Operated by Shinshu Alpico Taxi, Omachi branch. 

 
■From Nagano to Omachi                           ■From Omachi to Nagano 

Bus stop     Bus stop    

Hokuriku Shinkansen (arrives Nagano) * Please see the JR timetable.  ○E  Kuroyon Royal Hotel 8:50 13:15 － 

○E  Nagano Sta (East Exit) 10:40 15:15 20:00  ○E  Omachi Onsenkyo 8:55 13:20 － 

Ogawa Shinden 11:18 15:53 20:38  ○E  Shinano Omachi Sta 9:10 13:35 17:30 

Hikage 11:23 15:58 20:43  Shingyo 9:25 13:50 17:43 

Semmi 11:25 16:00 20:45  Miasa Pokapoka Land 9:35 14:00 17:55 

Miasa Pokapoka Land 11:28 16:03 20:48  Semmi 9:38 14:03 17:58 

Shingyo 11:39 16:14 20:59  Hikage 9:40 14:05 18:00 

○D  Shinano Omachi Sta 11:59 16:34 21:14  Ogawa Shinden 9:45 14:10 18:05 

○D  Omachi Onsenkyo 12:14 16:49 －  ○D  Nagano Sta (East Exit) 10:27 14:52 18:47 

○D  Kuroyon Royal Hotel 12:19 16:54 －  Hokuriku Shinkansen (departs Nagano) * Please see the JR timetable 
・Nagano Station East Exit, Bus Stop No. 25 ○E Embark only ○D Disembark only 

・When using the Hokuriku Shinkansen, please check information from the operating company. 

・Please allow 20-minute transfer time at Nagano Station to get from the express bus to your train. 

・Bus delays may occasionally cause connections to be missed. 

・Customers may use the parking area to the south of JA Daihoku Applaud. Shinano Omachi Station is about 5 minutes’ walk from here. 

・For one-way and discount return tickets, the child fare is half of the adult fare (rounded up to nearest ¥10). Child rates are not 

available for multi-ticket books. 

Fare Tables 
Kuroyon Royal Hotel 

/Omachi Onsenkyo 
¥720 ¥1,000 ¥1,100 ¥1,200 ¥1,300 ¥2,300 

Shinano Omachi Sta ¥570 ¥820 ¥930 ¥1,000 ¥1,100 ¥2,100 

■Ticket Sales Locations Shingyo ¥430 ¥510 ¥650 ¥820 ¥1,650 
・Alpico Transportation Nagano Station Information Center
【One-way/Return/Multi】 

Miasa ― ¥310 ¥570 ¥1,400 

・Nagano Bus terminal【One-way/Return/Multi】 Semmi ― ¥450 ¥1,250 

・Shinanoki, East Exit Store (JR Nagano Station East Gate)【One-way/Return/Multi】 Hikage ¥360 ¥1,200 
・JR Shinano Omachi Station (From Shinano Omachi Station to Nagano Station East Exit only) 
/ on board the Express bus【One-way/Return (Adult fares only)】 

Ogawa 
Shinden 

¥1,000 

・Kuroyon Royal Hotel (From Kuroyon Royal Hotel/Omachi Onsenkyo to Nagano only) 【One-way/Return 
(Adult fares only)】 

Nagano 

・Delicia Supermarket Omachi Branch【Multi】  Onboard Express Busses【One-way】 
* Fares are subject to change. Please check again when buying a ticket. 
○One-way tickets are only available for adults. Half price child fares should be paid onboard the bus. 
■Disabled discount：Half price fares are available to those with mental or physical disability certification (rounded up to nearest ¥10). 
Discounted tickets are not available. Please pay the discounted one-way fare, by cash, onboard the bus. 
* Tickets to certain destinations may not be available from the above ticket sales locations. For additional information, please contact the 
Omachi Branch of Alpico Taxi Co. or the City Hall’s Transport Information Division. 

Return-trip Discount Tickets 

 

Four-ticket Discount Package 
Nagano - Shinano Omachi Station ¥3,400 Nagano - Shinano Omachi Station ¥6,800 

Nagano - Omachi Onsenkyo/Kuroyon Royal Hotel ¥3,700 Four-ticket Package Sales Locations: 
・Alpico Transportation Nagano Station Information Center 
・Shinanoki, East Exit Store (JR Nagano Station East Exit) 
・Nagano Bus Terminal 
・Delicia, Omachi Station Store 

（valid for 7 days） 
《Return ticket sales locations》 
・Alpico Transportation Nagano Station Information Center 
・Shinanoki, East Gate Store (JR Nagano Station East Exit) 
・Nagano Bus terminal 
・JR Shinano Omachi Station (Adults from Shinano Omachi 

Station to Nagano Station East Gate only) 
・Kuroyon Royal Hotel (Adults from Kuroyon Royal Hotel & 

Omachi Onsenkyo to Nagano Station East Gate only) 

Parking Lot 

A free parking lot is available to the south of JA 
Daihoku Applaud 

 

 

 

 

） 

Alpico Taxi Ltd. Omachi Branch  
TEL  0261-23-2323 

http://www.alpico.co.jp/s-taxi/ 
 

Published by: 
The Council for Promotion of the Express 

Bus between Omachi & Nagano 
(Secretariat: Omachi General Affairs 

Dept., Transport Information Division) 


